

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14977 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15309 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15574 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16471 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1224 of 2026

=====

**SABALPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT THROUGH ITS SARPANCH PARMAR
KAILASHBEN AMRUTBHAI**

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

SUBODH KUMUD(10133) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4

KAASH K THAKKAR(7332) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 12/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

All the matters are ordered to be kept for hearing on 26.2.2026.

In the meantime, if the Government chooses to file reply, they may do so.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, the matters will not be adjourned on any count.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA